504469921 07/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4516623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADI MILLER	07/20/2017
SHIRA WEINBERG	07/20/2017
HAIM SOMECH	07/23/2017
HEN FITOUSSI	07/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15637831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550
Email: tburke@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	402640-US-NP/MFCP.277870
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI M. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/TRACI M. BURKE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504469921 REEL: 043075 FRAME: 0254

source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif
source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif
source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif
source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif
source=MFCP_277870_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 043075 FRAME: 0255

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Adi MILLER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>VIRTUAL ASSISTANT FOR GENERATING PERSONALIZED RESPONSES WITHIN A COMMUNICATION SESSION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	IOR her	eby au	thorizes,	and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represer	ntative, S	shook, H	ardy & Ba	con L.L	.P., 2555
Grar	d Bl	vd., Kan	sas City,	Missour	i 64108	-2613 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL
REP	RESEI	NTATIVE	S), to	insert	here	in pare	enthese	s (filed
on_			an	d given /	Applicati	ion No		by
				_				
the i	ollo	wing Off	ice <u>US – I</u>	<u> Jnited St</u>	ates Pat	ent and Tr	<u>radema</u>	rk Office)
						<u>ent and Ti</u> g date, a		
	APP							

was filed on June 29, 2017 and was given Application No 15/637,831 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

8272314

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	7/20/2/9
Inventor's Signature	Date
Adi MILLER	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Shira WEINBERG</u> ("ASSI inventor of subject matter ("application entitled " <u>VIRTUAL A</u> <u>WITHIN A COMMUNICATION SES</u>	'INVENTION") disclosed a SSISTANT FOR GENERATIN	IG PERSONALIZED RESPONSES
ASSIGNEE'S legal re Grand Blvd., Kansa REPRESENTATIVES) on the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby author epresentative, Shook, Hard as City, Missouri 64108–26 by, to insert here in and given Application of US – United States Patent of Application No., filing of	ly & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 513 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed Noby and Trademark Office)
	<u>19, 2017</u> and was given Ap e following Office " <u>US – Un</u>	
Microsoft Technology Lice behalf of itself and its successors of acquiring, the entire and ex- priority, in the INVENTION and to derived therefrom, such as cont United States, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o cinuing applications, in wh	terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the
ASSIGNOR hereby authorized insert the Application No., for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1.25	July 20, 2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shira WEINBERG	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>На</u>	<u>iim SOMECH</u> ("ASSIGI	NOR") am the o	riginal inventor o	r an original jo	oint invent	tor
of subject	matter ("INVE	NTION'	') disclosed and	l/or claimed in a p	oatent applica	tion entitl	ed
"VIRTUAL	ASSISTANT	FOR	GENERATING	PERSONALIZED	RESPONSES	WITHIN	A
COMMUNIC	CATION SESSI	<u>on</u> " ("A	APPLICATION"),	which:			

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R hereby	authoriz	es, and	requests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representa	tive, Shoo	k, Hardy &	Bacon L	.L.P., 2555
Grar	ıd Bl	vd., Kans	sas City, Mi	ssouri 64	108-2613	(ASSIGNI	EE'S LEGAL
REPF	RESE	VTATIVE:	S), to in	nsert he	re in p	arenthes	es (filed
on_			and g	jiven Appl	ication No.	•	by
the f	ollov	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Uni</u>	<u>ted States</u>	Patent and	<u>d Tradem</u>	<u>ark Office</u>)
this	APPI	LICATION	l's Applica	tion No.,	filing date	, and Of	fice, when
knov	vn;						

was filed on <u>June 29, 2017</u> and was given Application No

15/637,831 by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
6	***************************************		*************

			FF 8 K 40KW W AFA W MA 40KW T

Page 1 of 2

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
1		i e
		•
i e		4
WALLES AND THE STREET OF THE S	***************************************	
		1
1		į.
1		i
		<u> </u>
1		
1		1
!		1
		1

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Harles	7/23/2017
nventor's Signature	Date
Haim SOMECH	חיום סותף
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I Hen FITOUSSI ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "VIRTUAL ASSISTANT FOR GENERATING PERSONALIZED RESPONSES WITHIN A COMMUNICATION SESSION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will	be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	eby a	uthori	zes,	and	requ	iests,
A551	UNE	E'S legal	representa	ative, S	hook, I	Hardv	& Bac	onll	p	2555
REPR	SESEV IO BI	vd., Kan VTATIVE	sas City, M	lissouri	6410	8-261	3 (AS	SIGNE	E'S L	EGAL
on_			S), to i	given A	Applicat	tion N	ο.			hv
mer	оноу	ving Offi	ce <u>US – Un</u>	ited Sta	ates Par	tent a	nd Tra	idema	rk O	ffical
tnis know	APPL	JCATIO	N's Applica	ition N	o., filir	ng dai	te, an	d Offi	ice, v	when

was filed on June 29, 2017 and was given Application No 15/637,831 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
	<u> </u>		

Page 1 of 2

8272345

	Attorney Docket No.: 4	402640-US-NP/MFCP.277870
	}	
		1 8
	1	
	<b>;</b>	1
	· i	1
		4
		1
:	1	1 8

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	
Hen FITOUSSI	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	(if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

8272345

RECORDED: 07/24/2017